DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

Rec:\$35.00 Total:\$35.00 QM RESORTS 2019-929834

06/03/2019 03:25 PM

Pgs=6



1319-30-527-003 APN 1319-30-542-010 WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

Grantee c/o Ridge Sierra 515 Nichols Blvd. Sparks, NV 89431

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO:

Ridge Sierra P.O. Box 859 Sparks, NV 89432

00091901201909298340060062	
KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER	

DECLARATION	(OR A	AFFIDA	VIT)	OF DEATH
		100	100	76

State of CALIFORNIA

County of ORANGE

I, Christopher	S. Martin	"being duly sworn	" say I am 18 yea	rs of
age or over;Stefany	M. Martin	the de	cedent mentioned	l in the
attached Certificate of Deat	h, is the same pers	son asStefar	ıy M. Martin	و
named as one of the parties	in the deed dated_	October 27, 1 June 5, 1992	.995 , exe	ecuted
byQM Corporation		to Stefany N	1. Martin	and the
undersigned, as Joint Tenan	ts, recorded on	December 6, 19 June 9, 1992	995 , as	
Instrument # 280585 an	d 376337 j	in Book _ _, F	age, of the	Official
Records of Douglas	County,	Nevada, covering	the property situ	ated in
Stateline		Douglas	_, State of Nevad	a,
described				
as follows:				

Timeshare No. 04-026-19-03 & 02-010-28-04

A.P.N. 1319-30-527-003 1319-30-542-010

CHRISTOPHER S. MARTIN

Subscribed and sworn to before me on MAY 21, 2019

by Christopher S. Martin

Who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that The foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

See attached Notary Public

(seal of notary public)

\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	
A notary public or other officer completing this certificate document to which this certificate is attached, and not the	e verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
State of California)	
County of <u>Orange</u>)	
On May 21, 2019 before me, En Date personally appeared Christopher 5. Mac	N. HASUda Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer
personally appeared Christopher S. Man	bo
/	Name(s) of Signer(s)
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowle	evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/aredged to me that he/she/they executed the same in /her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), ed, executed the instrument.
0	certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws f the State of California that the foregoing paragraph true and correct.
Notary Public - California Orange County	ignature Signature of Notary Public
Place Notary Seal Above	
Though this section is optional, completing this in	ONAL Iformation can deter alteration of the document or
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Declaration of Document Signer(s) Other Than	Named Above:
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	
Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s):	Signer's Name:
□ Corporate Officer — Title(s): □ Partner — □ Limited □ General	□ Partner - □ Limited □ General
☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact	☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact
☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator	☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator
☐ Other:Signer Is Representing:	☐ Other:Signer Is Representing:
organia is moprosontarig.	organia representing

STATE OF CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH

	3052015200090	ÇER'	TIFICATE OF DI	EATH		320153001	5362
	STATE FILE NUMBER		STATE OF CALIFORNIA MLY / NO ERASLINES, WHITEOUTS VS-114(REV '4708)			LOCAL REGISTRATION	NUMBER
¥	1. NAME OF DECEDENT- FIRST (GIVEN) STEFANY	MARIE		J. LAST MAI	(Farris) RTIN		
DECEDENT'S PERSONAL DATA	NO. ALSO KNOWN AS - Include full AKA FIRST, MIDDLE, U STEFANY MARIE NAPOLITANO) ·	05/14	DF BIRTH mm/dd/cc 1/1949	66 Mar	rzias Days H	UNDER 24 4DIFEL 6. SEX com Whither F
S PERS	MA MA	580	,	MARRIED	1 '	0/14/2015	0915
CEDEN	10. EDUCATION - Highest Level/Degree 14/15. WAS DECEDENT H SOME COLLEGE YES 17. USUAL OCCUPATION - Type of work for most of the DO N		X NO	CAUCASIA			\ \
<u>δ</u>	EXECUTIVE SECRETARY 20. DECEDENT S RESIDENCE (Street and number, or location)	C	REDIT BUREA		y store, road apostocilon.	ejmployment agency, etc	18. YEARS IN OCCUPATION
USUAL. RESIDENCE	6510 E WATERTON AVE			799			
	ORANGE 28. INFORMANT'S NAME, RELATIONSHIP	22. COUNTY/PROVINCE ORANGE	9286	37	24. YEARS IN COUNTY 58	CA	
INFOR	CHRISTOPHER SCOTT MARTIN	N, HUSBAND	6510 E WA	TERTON A	VE, ORANGE	CA 92867	date and zig)
DIA 40	CHRISTOPHER 31 NAME OF FATHER PRABENT—FIRST	SCOTT 32. MIDDLE		MARTIN	76.		7
SPOUSE/SROP AND PARENT INFORMATION	PASQUALE 33. NAME OF MOTHER/PARENT-FIRST	36 MIDOLE		NAPOLI		<u> </u>	34 BIRTH STATE
	LAURA	- (STATE OF THE PARTY	CORREL			38. BIRTH STATE MA
FUNERAL DIRECTOR/ LOCAL REGISTRAR	10/22/2015 1702 FAIRI	HAVEN AVE, SAN	EN MEMORIAL TA ANA, CA 92 Vune of embalmen	. PARK 2705	_/		43. LUCENSE MUMBER
UNERAL DI	BU 44. NAME OF FUNERAL ESTABLISHMENT	▶ NIC	CKI HOBBS	RE OF LOCAL REGI	STRAR	ES	EMB9011
¥ 9	FAIRHAVEN MORTUARY	FD13	13 FERIO	G. HANDI	ER, M.D.	ER THAN HOSPITAL S	10/16/2015
PLACE OF DEATH	ST JOSEPH HOSPITAL	ORESS OF LOCATION WHERE FO	X	P			Decederal's Citrer
5 -	ORANGE 1100 W S	TEWART DR	ions - that directly caused the	eth. DO NOT poter tear	TES WEIGHT	ORANGE	YOU DEATH PEPORTED TO CORONER?
	IMMEDIATE CAUSE W RESPIRATORY DI. (Final disease or condition maulting	recty street or ventricular fibrations	Asylvani approve al les escephis (DO NOT ABEREVIATE	1	(AT) HRS	AE2 X HO
	In greeth) Sequentially, Est conditions, if any,	ART FAILURE			1	(8T) YEARS	129. BIOPSY PERFORNIED? YES X NO
CAUSE OF DEATH	leading to cause (III on the American CII of the American CI					(CT)	110, AUTOPSY PERFORMED? YES X NO
CAUSE	Initiated the events 107 resulting in death) LAST					(DI)	111, USED IN DETERMINANG CAUSE? YES NO
_	CORONARY ARTERY DISEASE,			ENIN 107			
	113. WAS OPERATION PERFORMED FOR ANY CONDITION IN NO.						FEMALE, PRECEDIANT IN LAST YEAR? YES X NO 15k
PHYSICIAN'S EHTIFICATION	AT THE HOUR, DATE, AND PLACE STATED FROM THE CAUSES STATED DECREASE After ded Since Disciplini 2 air Seen Allan	PRASEA MOD	CHEDITABELL	M,D,		10000	117. DATE mm/dd/ooyy
CEHTIFICAT	W mm/dd/ccyy (B) mm/dd/ccyy 10/12/2015 10/14/2015		ARI DR SIE 4	10, ORANG	E, CA 92868	SHEDIZADE	EH M.D.
_		icido Succido Pred (neisc		,	NO NY	121. REJURY DATE M	t/dd/coyy 122. HOUR (24 Hours)
USEON	124. DESCRIBE HOW INJURY OCCURRED (Events which resu						
CORONER'S USE ONLY	123, LOCATION OF INJURY (Street and number, or location, as	h		. ,,,,,,,,,,		··	
ROD	128. SICAMITURE OF CORONER / DEPUTY CORONER	/	127. DATE mm/dd/ccyy	128 TYPE NAME	, TITLE OF CORONER /	DEPUTY CORONER	
STA	E A B C	D E	1 (MAN 1777) 1771 1872 1873 1873 1873 1873	<u> </u>		FAX AUTH A	CENSUS TRACT
REGIST			.0100	MHUMUADAHUU UUU XOOOOOOOOO	ANTIA (BALSA) K.B.		
- 4	The state of the s						

This is to certify that this document is a true copy of the official record filed with Vital Records.

DATE ISSUED

MGV 23 2015



California Department of PublicHealth

JAMES GREENE MD MS STATE REGISTRAR OF VITAL RECORDS

This copy not valid unless prepared on engraved border displaying seal and signature of State Registrar. 0203

EXHIBIT "A-1" (Sierra 04) 04-026-19-03

A timeshare estate comprised of:

PARCEL 1: An undivided 1/51st interest in and to that certain condominium estate described as follows:

- (A) An undivided 1/6th interest as tenants in common, in and to the Common Area of Lot 20 of Tahoe Village Unit No. 1, as shown on the map recorded December 27, 1983, as Document No. 93406, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada, and as said Common Area is shown on the Record of Survey of Boundary Line Adjustment Map recorded April 21, 1986, as Document No. 133713, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada
- (B) Unit No. **A2** as shown and defined on said condominium map recorded as Document No. 93406, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada.
- PARCEL 2: A non-exclusive easement for ingress and egress and for the use and enjoyment and incidental purposes over, on and through the Common Area as set forth in said condominium map recorded as Document No. 93406, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada, and as said Common Area is shown on the Record of Survey of Boundary Line Adjustment Map recorded as Document No. 133713, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada.
- PARCEL 3: An exclusive right to the use of a condominium unit and the non-exclusive right to use the real property referred to in subparagraph (A) of Parcel 1, and Parcel 2 above, during one "USE WEEK" within the **PRIME** "use season" as that term is defined in the Second Amended and Restated Declaration of Timeshare Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions for the Ridge Sierra recorded as Document No. 183661, and as Amended by that certain Addendum recorded as Document No. 184444, Official Records, Douglas County, State of Nevada (the "CC&R's"). The above described exclusive and non-exclusive rights may be applied to any available unit in The Ridge Sierra project during said "USE WEEK" in the above referenced "use season" as more fully set forth in the CC&R's.

A Portion of APN: 1319-30-527-003

EXHIBIT "A-2" (Sierra 02) 02-010-28-04

A timeshare estate comprised of:

PARCEL 1: An undivided 1/51st interest in and to that certain condominium estate described as follows:

- (A) An undivided 1/8th interest as tenants in common, in and to the Common Area of Lot 3 of Tahoe Village Unit No. 3, as shown on the map recorded December 27, 1983, as Document No. 93408, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada, and as said Common Area is shown on the Record of Survey of Boundary Line Adjustment Map recorded April 21, 1986, as Document No. 133713, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada
- (B) Unit No. A2 as shown and defined on said condominium map recorded as Document No. 93408, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada.
- PARCEL 2: A non-exclusive easement for ingress and egress and for the use and enjoyment and incidental purposes over, on and through the Common Area as set forth in said condominium map recorded as Document No. 93408, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada, and as said Common Area is shown on the Record of Survey of Boundary Line Adjustment Map recorded as Document No. 133713, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada.
- PARCEL 3: An exclusive right to the use of a condominium unit and the non-exclusive right to use the real property referred to in subparagraph (A) of Parcel 1, and Parcel 2 above, during one "USE WEEK" within the **PRIME** "use season" as that term is defined in the Second Amended and Restated Declaration of Timeshare Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions for the Ridge Sierra recorded as Document No. 183661, and as Amended by that certain Addendum recorded as Document No. 184444, Official Records, Douglas County, State of Nevada (the "CC&R's"). The above described exclusive and non-exclusive rights may be applied to any available unit in The Ridge Sierra project during said "USE WEEK" in the above referenced "use season" as more fully set forth in the CC&R's.

A Portion of APN: 1319-30-542-010